New Hampshire Department of Education

Bureau of Integrated Programs

Title | Part A (CFDA 84.010A) Preliminary Grants to LEAs

2015-2016 School Year

Minor adjustments will be made at a later date. See footnote (1).

State Total

Albany
Allenstown
Alton
Ambherst
Andover

Ashland
Auburn
Barnstead
Barrington
Bartlett

Bath
Bedford
Benton
Berlin
Bethlehem

Bow
Brentwood
Brookline
Campton
Candia

Chatham
Chester
Chesterfield
Chichester
Claremont

Clarksville
Colebrook
Columbia
Concord

2015-2016
Allocations

38,469,358.24

429.77
155,938.79
86,655.50
44,084.97
29,095.13

68,298.04
38,757.07
123,990.50
99,758.72
71,706.88

20,907.04
189,224.63
93.34
633,261.38
70,263.62

50,521.77
13,142.46
23,648.24
108,019.88
31,920.54

106.07
29,789.51
25,500.82
22,420.93

765,247.62

178.68
183,399.82
339.04
1,124,892.53



Contoocook Valley

Conway

Coos County School District
Cornish

Croydon

Deerfield

Derry Cooperative
Dover

Dresden

Dummer
Dunbarton

East Kingston
Eaton
Ellsworth
Epping
Epsom

Errol

Exeter

Exeter Region Cooperative
Fall Mountain Regional
Farmington

Franklin
Freedom
Fremont
Gilford
Gilmanton

Goffstown

Gorham Randolph Shelburne Cooperative
Goshen

Goshen-Lempster Cooperative

Governor Wentworth Regional

Grantham
Greenland
Hampstead
Hampton
Hampton Falls

Hanover
Harrisville
Hart's Location

425,870.39

572,397.43
11,847.73
696.85
39,554.01

713,817.52
735,742.70
17,739.09

17,719.35

10,366.77

144,844.03
64,076.66

252.69
91,555.44
130,389.79
384,954.35
476,381.61

731,158.36
49,651.18
34,075.00

175,169.11
51,823.55

290,420.87
84,538.53

615,144.70

9,915.29
18,249.81
59,046.41

157,727.57
11,388.35

5,579.08
8,109.46



Haverhill Cooperative
Henniker

Hill

Hillsboro-Deering Cooperative
Hinsdale

Holderness

Hollis

Hollis-Brookline Cooperative
Hooksett

Hopkinton

Hudson

Inter-Lakes Cooperative

Jackson

Jaffrey-Rindge Cooperative
John Stark Regional
Kearsarge Regional

Keene

Kensington
Laconia

Lafayette Regional
Landaff

Lebanon

Lempster

Lincoln-Woodstock Cooperative
Lisbon Regional

Litchfield

Littleton

Londonderry
Lyme
Madison
Manchester
Marlborough

Marlow

Mascenic Regional
Mascoma Valley Regional
Mason

Merrimack

Merrimack Valley
Middleton

237,322.22
58,507.42

24,491.79
475,693.79
196,177.40

38,023.59

9,181.53

26,156.11
167,099.33
45,119.61
457,872.62
253,157.74

327,210.02

63,336.96
211,390.47
748,104.28

6,890.25
1,091,897.95
13,357.59
444.74
241,464.14

45,442.89
125,246.94
148,371.12

66,479.03
317,219.90

172,456.30
9,340.46
42,485.38
7,081,621.47
48,053.87

10,427.36
291,285.77
224,293.05

7,935.17
212,511.03

490,126.74



Milan
Milford
Milton

Monadnock Regional
Monroe

Mont Vernon
Moultonborough
Nashua

Nelson

New Boston
New Castle
Newfields
Newfound Area

Newington
Newmarket
Newport

North Hampton
Northumberland

Northwood
Nottingham
Oyster River Coop
Pelham

Pembroke

Pemi-Baker Regional
Piermont
Pittsburg
Pittsfield
Plainfield

Plymouth

Portsmouth

Profile

Prospect Mountain JMA
Raymond

Rivendell
Rochester
Rollinsford
Rumney
Rye

Salem

19,418.04
336,962.00
214,511.99

547,247.89
12,250.32
11,972.48
85,910.81

3,452,864.18

8,966.94
30,139.38

354,399.12

141,214.81
466,714.57

22,194.75
184,682.00

52,761.30
38,600.51
73,874.06
130,852.21
269,701.63

294,940.30
14,263.58
45,806.27

268,855.34
13,346.06

148,191.18
386,682.38
50,431.87
78,411.03
272,177.40

28,998.88
1,232,320.79
23,667.73
95,120.56
9,954.06

470,188.34



Sanborn Regional
Seabrook

Shaker Regional
Somersworth

Souhegan Cooperative
South Hampton

Stark

Stewartstown
Stoddard

Strafford
Stratford
Stratham
Sullivan

Sunapee

Surry

Tamworth

Thornton
Timberlane Regional
Unity

Wakefield
Warren
Washington
Waterville Valley
Weare

Wentworth
Westmoreland

White Mountains Regional

Wilton-Lyndeborough
Winchester

Windham
Windsor

Winnacunnet Cooperative

Winnisquam Regional

Academy for Science and Design
Cocheco Arts and Technology Charter Academy
Compass Classical Academy Charter (NEW)

CSI Charter School

Great Bay eLearning Charter School

Ledyard Charter School

(1)

161,963.76
278,927.47
297,247.82
831,393.06

32,626.08
19,218.10
130,764.30
10,160.69

46,313.12
81,624.38
23,395.20

1,071.08
37,982.00

138,202.07
67,952.41
194,279.49
27,309.98

147,308.19
42,925.58
18,288.07

106,426.96

39,101.32
21,219.16
501,662.30
94,069.31
297,519.51

43,760.79

159,589.46
434,750.73

8,467.79

23,709.72



Making Community Connections Charter School 25,661.42

MicroSociety Academy Charter (NEW) (2)

Mill Falls Charter School -
NEXT Charter School 568.40
North Country Charter Academy 36,389.64
PACE Career Academy Charter School 525.00

Polaris Charter School -
Robert Frost Charter School -

Seacoast Charter School 10,449.73
Strong Foundations Charter School 18,181.28
Surry Village Charter School 21,154.81
TEAMS Charter School 528.35

The Birches Charter School -
Virtual Learning Academy Charter School -

Gate City Charter School 10,081.95
Granite State Arts Charter School -
Mountain Village Charter School -
The Founders Academy Charter School -

Footnotes: (1) Awards will be determined for new charter schools after

For additional program information contact the Administrator of the Bur
For Grants Management information contact Matthew.Welch@DOE.nh.g
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fall enrollment and free/reduced data is validated. This will necessitate very minor adjustments to other LE,
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